OP \$215.00 25857

ETAS ID: TM866868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Trademark Security Interests (Term)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/09/2024	Bank: UNITED STATES		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRIS Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3642 E. US Highway 70
City:	Claremont
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28610
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585702	2WIRE
Registration Number:	5952777	HOMEASSURE
Registration Number:	4524480	KREATV
Registration Number:	4989500	RIPCURRENT
Registration Number:	2088180	SURFBOARD
Registration Number:	5010874	SURFBOARD
Registration Number:	3069613	TOUCHSTONE
Registration Number:	5858173	SURFBOARD MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/

900826825 TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0044

DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2024
Total Attachments: 6	
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page1.tif
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page2.tif
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page3.tif
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page4.tif
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page5.tif
source=CommScope - TL Trademark R	elease (Vantiva) [Executed]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0045

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 9, 2024

This PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is executed as of the date hereof, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in favor of ARRIS Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among CommScope Holding Company, Inc. ("Holdings"), CommScope, LLC (f/k/a CommScope, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as the Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the Lenders party thereto from time to time;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Term Loan Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Holdings, the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto from time to time and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2019 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2019 Trademark Security Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2021 Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the 2019 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor (among others) granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Security Interest"), including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the 2019 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on April 10, 2019 at Reel 6613 and Frame 0893 and the 2021 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on November 15, 2021 at Reel 7495 and Frame 0104; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on $\underline{\text{Exhibit A}}$ hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreements solely with respect to the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent arising under the Trademark Security Agreements in and to the Trademarks shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in any Intellectual Property or any other asset of the Grantor other than the Trademarks. The Collateral Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO and agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0046

other acts as may be reasonably necessary, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to effect the release of the Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks as contemplated hereby.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0047

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Mslanie George Name: Melanie George

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

See attached.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0049

United States Intellectual Property

Partial IP release schedules

Trademarks:

* JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. trademark security agreement (Term) recorded 04/10/2019 at Reel 6613 / Frame 0893

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	2WIRE	75575129	10/21/1998	2585702	06/25/2002
2.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	HOMEASSURE	87979735	06/14/2017	5952777	01/07/2020
3.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	KREATV	85866825	03/05/2013	4524480	05/06/2014
4.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	RIPCURRENT	86475404	12/09/2014	4989500	06/28/2016
5.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	SURFBOARD	75002255	10/06/1995	2088180	08/12/1997
6.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	SURFBoard (Logo)	86654648	06/08/2015	5010874	08/02/2016
7.	ARRIS Solutions LLC	TOUCHSTONE	76280089	06/29/2001	3069613	03/21/2006

* JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. trademark security agreement (Term) recorded 11/15/2021 at Reel 7495 / Frame 0104

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	ARRIS Solutions	SURFBOARD MAX	87750311	01/10/2018	5858173	09/10/2019
	LLC					

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 01/09/2024